## 506408750 12/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6455506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK JOHANNES MARIA VAN LIEROP	12/03/2020
SHUHAO SHAN	12/03/2020
JIAN HE	12/03/2020
CONG LIN	12/03/2020
WALTER BARROSO NETO	12/03/2020

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHEJIANG ZHENGTE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 811, ORIENTAL AVE.
City:	LINHAI, ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	317004

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29762553

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 631-649-6109

**Email:** docket@schroederlawpc.com

Correspondent Name: SCHROEDER LAW PC

Address Line 1: 110 COOPER STREET #605
Address Line 4: BABYLON, NEW YORK 11702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127-7 DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. GLENN SCHROEDER
SIGNATURE:	/r. glenn schroeder/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=127-7\_DES\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054678 FRAME: 0829 source=127-7\_DES\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=127-7\_DES\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054678 FRAME: 0830

	For:  U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASS	IGNMENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment be receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR(S):	
Patrick Johannes Maria VAN LIEROP	Shuhao SHAN
J.T. Visserstraat 14	No.42, Group 10, Shuangmena village, Xianfeng Town,
4141HV Leerdam, Netherlands	Tongzhou, Jianesu, 226000 China
NL Nationality	CN Nationality
Jian HE	Cong LIN
No.3-111, Juntou village, Huixi Town,	
Linhai, Zhejiang 317000 China	Linhai, Zhejiang 317000 China
CN Nationality	CN Nationality
Walter BARROSO NETO	<del></del>
Rua Alexandre Herculano, 138, ap44	••••
Santos, Sao Paulo, Brazil	
BR Nationality	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
	Zhejiang Zhengte Co., Ltd.
	No. 811, Oriental Ave.
	Linhai, Zhejiang 317004 China
	<u>CN</u> Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

	∏ The □ An :	entire right, title and interest individedpe	ercent (	%) interest	
for the	United S	tates and its territorial possess	sions		
	⊜ and	in all foreign countries, inclu-	ding all rigi	ghts to claim priority,	
in and	to any an	d all improvements which are	disclosed i	in the invention entitled:	
ar&	nich is fou	Lidotii	PAR	RASOL	
anu wi	11011-18/100	HQ H)			
(a)	13)	U.S. patent application exec	uted on eve	en date herewith.	
(p)		I.S. patent application evec	oted as		
(c)	딅	U.S. application Serial No	filed	ed on	
(q)	لبنا	U.S. provisional application	No. 60/		
(e)	اسا	II S Patent No.	forms	filed on	
(f)		PCT application No. PCT/	1221	filed on	
#Ff		A change of address to which	h correspon	ondence is to be sent regarding	
		patent maintenance	fees is being	ing sent separately.	
(g)		and any legal equivalent the	reof in a for	oreign country, including the right to claim priority	
pertiner known related instrum	ASSIGN r entered ASSIGN nt facts and and acces thereto an ents or af I Letters I	into which would conflict with NOR(s) further covenants that d documents relating to said it sible to ASSIGNOR(S) and wand of d will promptly execute and of fidavits required to apply for, Patent and said equivalents the	h this assig ASSIGNE invention ar vill testify a deliver to A obtain, mai ereof which	EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with a and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be as to the same in any interference, litigation or procee ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papaintain, issue and enforce said application, said invented may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose.	oil e eding eers, ion oses
date, wi	he power nich may	to insert on this assignment a	ny further i rder to com	proceder Law PC of 110 Cooper Street #605, Babylon, identification, including the application number and famply with the rules of the United States Patent and	NY iling
X L Date of		3- 2020	<del>yeiniji</del> n,	X Patrick Johannes Maria VAN LIEROP	
X Date of		07, 2020		X Shuhao SHAN	
X Date of		07, 2020	······································	X Jian HE	<b>~</b>

PATENT REEL: 054678 FRAME: 0832

x Dec.03,2020	x $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$
Date of Signing	Cong Lin
X pec.ob, bh	x 7/M/
Date of Signing	Walter BASSONETO

PATENT REEL: 054678 FRAME: 0833

**RECORDED: 12/17/2020**